CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 1553	Date: July 18, 2008
	Change Request 6002

NOTE: Transmittal 1553, dated July 18, 2008, is rescinded and replaced with Transmittal 1565, dated July 25, 2008 to change the effective date to January 1, 2009 and the implementation date to January 5, 2009 on the Business Requirements Attachment. Also, date changes were made to the manual instruction in section 30.5. The October 1, 2008 date was changed to January 1, 2009. All other information remains the same.

SUBJECT: Clarification on the Correct Condition Code to Report on Provider Adjustment Requests to Indicate a Health Insurance Prospective Payment System (HIPPS) Code Change